High Definition Audio
SoundMAX Codec
AD1882A
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are shown in millimeters.
ORDERING GUIDE
Figure 5. 48-Lead, Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_VQ]
7 mm x 7 mm Body, Very Thin Quad
(CP-48-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD1882AJCPZ1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
0°C to 70°C 48-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-48-1
AD1882AJCPZ-RL1 0°C to 70°C 48-Lead LFCSP_VQ, 13” Tape and Reel CP-48-1
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-VKKD-2
PIN 1
INDICATOR
TOP
VIEW
6.75
BSC SQ
7.00
BSC SQ
1
48
12
13
37
36
24
25
5.25
5.10 SQ
4.95
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.23
0.18
0.50 BSC
12° MAX
0.20 REF
0.80 MAX
0.65 TYP
1.00
0.85
0.80
5.50
REF
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.60 MAX
0.60 MAX PIN 1
INDICATOR
COPLANARITY
0.08
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 MIN
*EXPOSED
PAD
(BOTTOM VIEW)
*NOTE:
THE EXPOSED PAD IS REQUIRED TO BE ELECTRICALLY AND THERMALLY CONNECTED TO VSS.
THIS SHOULD BE IMPLEMENTED BY SOLDERING THE EXPOSED PAD TO A VSS PCB LAND THAT IS THE SAME SIZE
AS THE EXPOSED PAD. THE VSS PCB LAND SHOULD BE ROBUSTLY CONNECTED TO THE VSS PLANE IN THE PCB
WITH AN ARRAY OF THERMAL VIAS FOR BEST PERFORMANCE.
Rev. 0 | Page 18  of 20 | August 2008
AD1882A
AD1882A
Rev. 0 | Page 19  of 20 | August 2008
Rev. 0 | Page 20  of 20 | August 2008
AD1882A
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and